

Amend CSHB 1530 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 19, strike "\$60" and substitute "\$54".
- (2) On page 1, line 22, strike "\$60" and substitute "\$63".
- (3) On page 1, strike line 23 and substitute "construction of a College of Health Sciences and Human Services building on the Stephenville campus;".
- (4) On page 1, line 24, strike "\$200" and substitute "\$180".
- (5) On page 2, strike lines 2 through 7 and substitute:
 - (4) Texas A&M University--Commerce, \$95 million for construction of an agricultural education and research complex;
- (6) On page 2, line 10, strike "\$45" and substitute "\$40.5".
- (7) On page 2, line 14, strike "\$75" and substitute "\$67.5".
- (8) On page 2, line 15, strike "and".
- (9) On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
 - (9) Texas A&M International University, \$80 million for construction of health science education and research centers;
 - (10) Texas A&M University--Texarkana, \$46 million for construction of a business, engineering, and technology building;
 - (11) West Texas A&M University, \$33,353,000 for renovation of nine buildings to address health and safety issues related to the state fire marshal's report; and
- (10) On page 2, line 16, strike "(9)" and substitute "(12)".
- (11) On page 2, line 18, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$90".
- (12) On page 2, line 20, strike "\$40" and substitute "\$36".
- (13) On page 3, line 18, strike "\$134 million" and substitute "\$120,600,000".
- (14) On page 3, line 20, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$90".
- (15) On page 3, line 22, strike "\$85" and substitute "\$76.5".
- (16) On page 3, line 24, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$90".
- (17) On page 3, line 26, strike "\$70" and substitute "\$63".
- (18) On page 4, lines 2 and 3, strike "\$76 million" and substitute "\$68,400,000".
- (19) On page 4, line 5, strike "\$161,250,000" and substitute "\$145,125,000".
- (20) On page 4, line 7, strike "\$76 million" and substitute

"\$68,400,000".

(21) On page 4, line 10, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$90".

(22) On page 4, line 13, strike "\$110" and substitute "\$99".

(23) On page 4, line 16, strike "\$70" and substitute "\$63".

(24) On page 4, line 19, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$90".

(25) On page 4, line 22, strike "\$109,197,714" and substitute "\$98,277,943".

(26) On page 4, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute the following:

(14) UT Southwestern Medical Center, \$90,144,468 for construction of the north campus

(27) On page 6, line 9, strike "and".

(28) On page 6, line 16, between "building" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; and

(5) the University of Houston--Victoria:

(A) \$33,825,000 for construction of a health science building; and

(B) \$39,975,000 for construction of an engineering facility

(29) Strike page 7, line 27 through page 8, line 2, and substitute the following:

(5) Texas State University:

(A) \$157 million for construction of a STEM classroom building located in San Marcos, Texas; and

(B) \$88 million for construction of a health professions building located in Round Rock, Texas.

(30) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. Subchapter B, Chapter 55, Education Code, is amended by adding Section 55.111 to read as follows:

Sec. 55.111. CERTAIN ALLOCATED FUNDS TO BE DESIGNATED AS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEBT ASSISTANCE. For purposes of this subchapter, funds allocated from the appropriation of general revenue to an institution of higher education to supplement revenue funds of the institution described by Section 55.13(a) may be

designated as "Capital Improvement Debt Assistance."